Edgar Filing: LEE ENTERPRISES, INC - Form 8-K

| (Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter) |
|--|
| LEE ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED |
| |
| Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): January 30, 2009 |
| SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 |
| PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE |
| CURRENT REPORT |
| FORM 8-K |
| |
| |
| Washington, D.C. 20549 |
| SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION |
| UNITED STATES |
| |
| February 03, 2009 |
| LEE ENTERPRISES, INC Form 8-K |

Edgar Filing: LEE ENTERPRISES, INC - Form 8-K

| any of |
|--------|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| _ |

Edgar Filing: LEE ENTERPRISES, INC - Form 8-K

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On January 30, 2009 Lee Enterprises, Incorporated issued a news release. A copy of the news release is attached as Exhibit 99.1 and information from the news release is hereby incorporated by reference.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

- 10.1 Second Amendment to Limited Waiver to Note Agreement and Guaranty Agreement entered into as of January 30, 2009 by and among St. Louis Post-Dispatch LLC, Pulitzer Inc. and the Noteholders party thereto
- 99.1 News Release of Lee Enterprises, Incorporated dated January 30, 2009

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

LEE ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED

Date: February 3, 2009 By:

Carl G. Schmidt Vice President, Chief Financial Officer, and Treasurer